

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No.330/2022
CrIM No. 694/2022**

Sunjam Kour

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Raja Raman Bir Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2022

Issue notice to the respondent for filing objections.

List on 03.06.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, operation of the impugned order dated 05.04.2022 passed by the learned 2nd Additional Sessions Judge, Jammu in the appeal under Section 29 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005, shall remain stayed.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
28.04.2022
Vijay