

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 330/2022  
CrIM No. 694/2022

Sunjam Kour

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

v/s

Raja Raman Bir Singh

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Time to file the response is extended by further four weeks.

List again on 14.09.2022.

In the meantime, interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE

**Jammu**  
03.06.2022.  
SUNIL-I