

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 330/2022

Sanjam Kour

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. K Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Raja Raman Bir Singh

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M I Khan, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.12.2022

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the mediation proceedings are going on and seeks adjournment.

Adjourned.

List again on 28.02.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
30.12.2022
Manan