

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 330/2022

Sunjam Kour

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

vs

Raja Raman Bir Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Mediator is exploring the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

In view of this, the matter is adjourned to 02.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.02.2023
Rakesh