

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 330/2022

Sunjam Kour

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rajveer Singh, Advocate.

vs

Raja Raman Bir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None..

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

- 01.** Mr. Rajveer Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that parties have amicably resolved the disputes outside the Court and seeks withdrawal of the present petition. His statement is taken on record.
- 02.** In view of the above, present petition is dismissed as withdrawn along with connected application(s).
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
06.05.2026
Abinash